# CH \$765.00 874304

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Wine Group LLC		07/05/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cooperatieve Centrale Raiffeisen-Boerenleenbank B.A., "Rabobank International", New York Branch, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	245 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10167
Entity Type:	New York State Licensed Branch of a Dutch Banking Cooperative: NETHERLANDS

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87430471	SAIL THE SEAS	
Serial Number:	87430473	GOLDBERRY	
Serial Number:	87430505	FRAICHEBERRY	
Serial Number:	87430506	JUICEBERRY	
Serial Number:	87430507	VELVETBERRY	
Serial Number:	87430510	CREAMBERRY	
Serial Number:	87430513	RICHBERRY	
Serial Number:	87430533	PLUMBERRY	
Serial Number:	87430577	BLENDBERRY	
Serial Number:	87430580	BERRY BLEND	
Serial Number:	87430582	SONREA	
Serial Number:	87430584	RICH BOTTLE	
Serial Number:	87430585	GRAPE JUICE PLUS	
Serial Number:	87430588	BEST WINE AROUND	
Serial Number:	87430591	BATTERBOX	
Serial Number:	87430593	SUGAR VINES	
Serial Number:	87430595	JUICEJAR	
Serial Number:	87432302	TAILOR MADE	
		TDADEMADIA	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006107 FRAME: 0911

900413019

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87432356	MASTER CLASS
Serial Number:	87432358	CRUDE WINE
Serial Number:	87432361	UNDERTONE
Serial Number:	87432363	CONNOTATION
Serial Number:	87433228	KINGHORSE
Serial Number:	87441222	WORLD'S EDGE
Serial Number:	87465901	BAYLY RANCH
Serial Number:	87468404	FINLEY MARKET
Serial Number:	87478885	FREEDOM IS FEARLESS
Serial Number:	87483130	WISHCRAFT
Serial Number:	87500995	REMARKABLE
Serial Number:	87513417	RED CHIFFON

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6785532602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6785532601

**Email:** jimmarl@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LaShana C. Jimmar, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 2: 3333 Piedmont Road, NE, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123235.013000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LaShana C. Jimmar	
SIGNATURE:	/LaShana C. Jimmar/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2017	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Rabobank - The Wine Group - Trademark IP Supplement dated 7-5-2017#page1.tif source=Rabobank - The Wine Group - Trademark IP Supplement dated 7-5-2017#page2.tif source=Rabobank - The Wine Group - Trademark IP Supplement dated 7-5-2017#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006107 FRAME: 0912

#### IP SUPPLEMENT

This IP SUPPLEMENT, dated July 05, 2017 is delivered pursuant to and supplements (i) the Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of July 05, 2006 (as it may be from time to time amended, restated, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), among The Wine Group, Inc., a California corporation ("TWG, Inc."), The Wine Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company", and together with TWG, Inc., the "Co-Issuers"), the other Grantors named therein, and Cooperatieve Centrale Raiffeisen – Boerenleenbank B.A., "Rabobank International", New York Branch ("Rabobank"), as Collateral Agent, and (ii) the Amended and Restated Grant of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of July 10, 2004 (the "Grant"), executed by the Grantors named therein in favor of Secured Party named therein. Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Grant.

The Company grants to Secured Party a security interest in all of the Company's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule A attached hereto. All such Trademark Collateral shall be deemed to be part of the Trademark Collateral and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Grant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this IP Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of July 05, 2017.

THE WINE GROUP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

	By:	TWG Manager, Inc., a California corporation,	
·	Ву:	its Manager  John Sutton Chief Financial Officer	- (
STATE OF CALIFORNIA		)	
CITY OF TRACY AND COUNTY OF	F SAN JOAQUIN	) SS.	
On .	2017, before me,	elatacked	
NOTAKY PUBLIC, personally appear	ed		
who proved to me on the basis of satisf subscribed to the within instrument and	d acknowledged to me	that he/she/they executed the same in	
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), a or the entity upon behalf of which the p		ir signature(s)on the instrument the person(s) ted the instrument.	l,
I certify under PENALTY Of foregoing paragraph is true and correct		ne laws of the State of California that the	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006107 FRAME: 0913

Signature of Notary Public

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the he truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California )	
County of <u>SAN 20AQUIN</u> )	
On JULY 10, 17 before me, Dete	<u>I⊇ANA WAISTO, NOTARY JUB</u> Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared 30HN SU	++++>
personany appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); cted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
:	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
DIJAMA KRISTO Commission # 2112083 Notary Public - California San Joaquin County	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	PTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this	information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other The	an Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):  ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Signer Is Representing:	

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

TRADEMARK REEL: 006107 FRAME: 0914

# SCHEDULE A TO IP SUPPLEMENT

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION DATE	APPLICATION NUMBER
The Wine Group LLC	WINES THAT ARE OUT OF THIS WORLD	Argentina	04/10/2017	87405148
The Wine Group LLC	SAIL THE SEAS	U.S.A.	04/28/2017	87430471
The Wine Group LLC	GOLDBERRY	U.S.A.	04/28/2017	87430473
The Wine Group LLC	FRAICHEBERRY	U.S.A.	04/28/2017	87430505
The Wine Group LLC	JUICEBERRY	U.S.A.	04/28/2017	87430506
The Wine Group LLC	VELVETBERRY	U.S.A.	04/28/2017	87430507
The Wine Group LLC	CREAMBERRY	U.S.A.	04/28/2017	87430510
The Wine Group LLC	RICHBERRY	U.S.A.	04/28/2017	87430513
The Wine Group LLC	PLUMBERRY	U.S.A.	04/28/2017	87430533
The Wine Group LLC	BLENDBERRY	U.S.A.	04/28/2017	87430577
The Wine Group LLC	BERRY BLEND	U.S.A.	04/28/2017	87430580
The Wine Group LLC	SONREA	U.S.A.	04/28/2017	87430582
The Wine Group LLC	RICH BOTTLE	U.S.A.	04/28/2017	87430584
The Wine Group LLC	GRAPE JUICE PLUS	U.S.A.	04/28/2017	87430585
The Wine Group LLC	BEST WINE AROUND	U.S.A.	04/28/2017	87430588
The Wine Group LLC	BATTERBOX	U.S.A.	04/28/2017	87430591
The Wine Group LLC	SUGAR VINES	U.S.A.	04/28/2017	87430593
The Wine Group LLC	JUICEJAR	U.S.A.	04/28/2017	87430595
The Wine Group LLC	TAILOR MADE	U.S.A.	05/01/2017	87432302
The Wine Group LLC	MASTER CLASS	U.S.A.	05/01/2017	87432356
The Wine Group LLC	CRUDE WINE	U.S.A.	05/01/2017	87432358
The Wine Group LLC	UNDERTONE	U.S.A.	05/01/2017	87432361
The Wine Group LLC	CONNOTATION	U.S.A.	05/01/2017	87432363
The Wine Group LLC	KINGHORSE	U.S.A.	05/02/2017	87433228
The Wine Group LLC	WORLD'S EDGE	U.S.A.	05/08/2017	87441222
The Wine Group LLC	BAYLY RANCH	U.S.A.	05/26/2017	87465901
The Wine Group LLC	FINLEY MARKET	U.S.A.	05/30/2017	87468404
The Wine Group LLC	FREEDOM IS FEARLESS	U.S.A.	06/07/2017	87478885
The Wine Group LLC	WISHCRAFT	U.S.A.	06/09/2017	87483130
The Wine Group LLC	REMARKABLE	U.S.A.	06/22/2017	87500995
The Wine Group LLC	RED CHIFFON	U.S.A.	06/30/2017	87513417

TRADEMARK REEL: 006107 FRAME: 0915

**RECORDED: 07/12/2017**